## VILLAGE OF SOUTH RANGE SPECIAL MEETING October 20, 2024 3:00 pm APPROVED

The Regular Meeting of the Village of South Range Council was held on Thursday, October 20, 2024 at the Village of South Range Community Hall; 45 Trimountain Avenue; South Range, MI 49963

The meeting was called to order at 3:00 PM. The following council members were present: President Eakin, Trustee Marier, Trustee Parolini & Trustee Saaranen. The following council members were absent: Trustee Bonini, Trustee Harkonen, & Trustee Korby. There were 0 guests in attendance. Others present: Clerk Archambeau.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

MOTION made by Trustee Marier with support from Trustee Parolini to approve the Certificate of Compliance for the retaining wall at 43 Second Street as presented. VOTE: All Ayes. MOTION CARRIED

With no further business brought before the Council, a MOTION at 3:04 PM by Trustee Saaranen with support from Trustee Parolini. VOTE: All ayes. MOTION CARRIED. Meeting adjourned.

Submitted by: Kristen Archambeau, Village of South Range Clerk

Kristen Archambeau